RECEIVED
JUN 07 2021
OFV\R%Q%%%%CES

10

1l

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

18

20

21

22

23

GARY D. SLETTE ISB# 3198
ROBERTSON & SLETTE, PLLC
P.O. Box 1906

Twin Falls, Idaho 83303-1906
Telephone: (208) 933-0700
Facsimile: (208) 933-0701
gslette@rsidaholaw.com

Attorney for Silver Sage Properties, LLC.

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT

OF

WATER RESOURCES OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

IN THE MATTER OF BASIN 37

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDING

Docket No. AA-WRA-2021-001

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF
SILVER SAGE PROPERTIES, LLC
FROM PARTICIPATION

COMES NOW SILVER SAGE PROPERTIES, LLC., by and through its attorney

of record, Gary D. Slette, and hereby withdraws from participation in the above captioned

matter. This withdrawal is (a) based on the lack of a sufficient and meaningful amount of

time to prepare witnesses, evidence and exhibits for the hearing scheduled to begin on June

7; and (b) without prejudice to the right of Silver Sage Properties, LLC to hereafter

participate in future proceedings that would implicate the potential curtailment of its water

rights.

DATED this 3" day of June, 2021.

GARY. D. SLETTEN\__/

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF SILVER SAGE PROPERTIES, LLC FROM PARTICIPATION

pg. |




10

11

L2

18

14

L5

16

17

18

18

24

21

22

23

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that on the 3" day of June, 2021, he causes a true and
correct copy of his Notice of Withdrawal of Participation to be served up the following

persons in the following manner:

Director Gary Spackman

Idaho Department of Water Resources
PO Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720

Garrick L. Baxter

Deputy Attorney General

Idaho Department of Water Resources
PO Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0098

Travis L. Thompson

John Simpson & Al Barker
BARKER ROSHOLT & SIMPSON
195 River Vista Place, Ste. 204
Twin Falls, ID 83301-3029

W. Kent Fletcher
FLETCHER LAW OFFICE
P.O. Box 248

Burley, ID 83318

Sarah A. Klahn

SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN
2033 11t St., #5

Boulder, CO 80302

[ ] ViaUS Mail, Postage Paid
[ ] ViaFacsimile

[ ] Hand-Delivered

[X] Via Electronic Mail
Gary.spackman@jidwr.idaho.gov

] Via US Mail, Postage Paid
] ViaFacsimile

] Hand-Delivered

X] Via Electronic Mail
garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov

[
[
[
[

[ ] ViaUS Mail, Postage Paid
[ ] ViaFacsimile

[ ] Hand-Delivered

[X] ViaElectronic Mail

tlt@idahowaters.com
Jks@idahowaters.com
apb@idahowaters.com

[ 1 ViaUS Mail, Postage Paid
[ ] ViaFacsimile

[ ] Hand-Delivered

[X] Via Electronic Mail

wkf@pmt.org

[ ] ViaUS Mail, Postage Paid
[ ] ViaFacsimile

[ ] Hand-Delivered

[X] Via Electronic Mail
sklahn@somachlaw.com

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF SILVER SAGE PROPERTIES, LLC FROM PARTICIPATION

pg. 2




10

Eel:

illkz

13

14

18

1o

17

18

19

20

21

22

2

Robert L. Harris
HOLDEN, KIDWELL, HAHN & CRAPO, PLLC
P.O. Box 50130

1000 Riverwalk Drive, Suite 200
Idaho Falls, ID 83405

Candice McHugh

MCHUGH BROMLEY, PLLC
380 S. 4™ St., Ste. 103

Boise, ID 83702

Michael P. Lawrence

GIVENS PURSLEY LLP
601 W. Bannock Street
P.O. Box 2720

Boise, ID 83701-2720

Heather O’Leary

LAWSON LASKI CLARK PLLC PO
Box 3310

Ketchum, ID 83340

Norman Semanko

Parsons Behle & Latimer
800 W. Main St., Ste. 1300
Boise, ID 83702

Charlie Honsinger
Honsinger Law, PLLC
PO Box 517

Boise, ID 83701

Chris M. Bromley,
McHugh Bromley, PLLC
380 S. 4" St., Ste. 103
Boise, ID 83702

[ ] ViaUS Mail, Postage Paid
[ ] ViaFacsimile

[ ] Hand-Delivered

[X] Via Electronic Mail
rharris@holdenlegal.com

[ ] ViaUS Mail, Postage Paid
[ ] ViaFacsimile

[ ] Hand-Delivered

[X] Via Electronic Mail
cmchugh@mchuhbromley.com

[ 1 ViaUS Mail, Postage Paid
[ ] ViaFacsimile

[ ] Hand-Delivered

[X] Via Electronic Mail
mpl@givenspursley.com

[ ] ViaUS Mail, Postage Paid
[ ] ViaFacsimile

[ ] Hand-Delivered

[X] Via Electronic Mail
heo@lawsonlaski.com

[ 1 ViaUS Mail, Postage Paid
[ ] ViaFacsimile

[ ] Hand-Delivered

[X] Via Electronic Mail
nsemanko@parsonsbehle.com

[ ] ViaUS Mail, Postage Paid
[ ] ViaFacsimile

[ 1 Hand-Delivered

[X] Via Electronic Mail
honsingerlaw@gmail.com

[ ] ViaUS Mail, Postage Paid
[ ] ViaFacsimile

[ ] Hand-Delivered

[X] Via Electronic Mail
cbromley@mchughbromley.com

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF SILVER SAGE PROPERTIES, LLC FROM PARTICIPATION

pg. 3




10

11

12

13

14

1%

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

2.3

Dylan Lawrence
Varin Wardell
PO Box 1676
Boise, ID 83701

Matthew A. Johnson

WHITE PETERSON GIGRAY & NICHOLS, P.A.

Canyon Park at the Idaho Center
5700 E. Franklin Rd., Ste. 200
Nampa, ID 83687-7901

Rusty Kramer, Secretary
P.O. Box 507
Fairfield, ID 83327

Alton Huyser
72 North, Hwy 75
Shoshone, 1D 83352

Brendan L. Ash

James Law Office, PLLC
125 5" Ave. West
Gooding, ID 83330

Richard T. Roats

Lincoln County Prosecuting Attorney
P.O. Box 860

Shoshone, ID 83352

Paul Bennett
114 Calypso Lane
Bellevue, ID 83313

[ 1 Via US Mail, Postage Paid

[ ] ViaFacsimile

[ ] Hand-Delivered

[X] Via Electronic Mail
dylanlawrence@varinwardell.com

[ ] ViaUS Mail, Postage Paid
[ ] ViaFacsimile

[ ] Hand-Delivered

[X] Via Electronic Mail
mjohnson@whitepeterson.com

[ ] Via US Mail, Postage Paid
[ ] ViaFacsimile

[ ] Hand-Delivered

[X] Via Electronic Mail
Waterdistrict3 7b@outlook.com

[ 1 Via US Mail, Postage Paid
[ ] ViaFacsimile

[ ] Hand-Delivered

[X] Via Electronic Mail
bigwoodfarmllc@gmail.com
cooper.brossy@gmail.com

[ 1 Via US Mail, Postage Paid
[ ] ViaFacsimile

[ ] Hand-Delivered

[X] Via Electronic Mail
efile@jamesmvlaw.com

] Via US Mail, Postage Paid
] Via Facsimile

] Hand-Delivered

X] Via Electronic Mail
rtr(@roatslaw.com

[
[
[
[

[ ] ViaUS Miail, Postage Paid
[ ] ViaFacsimile

[ ] Hand-Delivered

[X] Via Electronic Mail
info@swiftsureranch.org

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF SILVER SAGE PROPERTIES, LLC FROM PARTICIPATION

pg. 4




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

1

20

21

22

23

Carl Legg
1430 Poplar Ave.
Twin Falls, ID 83301

Ann Y. Vonde
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, ID 83720-0010

James P. Speck
Speck & Aanestad
P.O. Box 987
Ketchum, ID 83340

Rod and Kaysi Hubsmith
208-316-7087

Lawrence Schoen Napuisunaih
18351 U.S. Highway 20
Bellevue, ID 83313

Barbara Farms LL.C
Attn: Fred Brossy
P.O. Box 424
Shoshone, ID 83352

Sabala Farms, Inc.
Attn: Mark Sabala
1819 E. 1550 S.
Gooding, ID 83330

Via US Mail, Postage Paid
Via Facsimile
Hand-Delivered

Via Electronic Mail

= p— — ——
S [ TR S TR Y AR |

Via US Miail, Postage Paid
Via Facsimile
Hand-Delivered

[X] Via Electronic Mail
ann.vonde@ag.idaho.gov

[ ] Via US Mail, Postage Paid
[ ] ViaFacsimile

[ ] Hand-Delivered

[X] Via Electronic Mail
jim@speckandaanestad.com

[ 1 ViaUS Mail, Postage Paid
[ ] ViaFacsimile

[ ] Hand-Delivered

[X] Via Electronic Mail
KaysilO@live.com

[ ] ViaUS Mail, Postage Paid
[ ] ViaFacsimile

[ ] Hand-Delivered

[X] Via Electronic Mail
Ischoen@naramail.net

X] ViaUS Mail, Postage Paid
Via Facsimile
Hand-Delivered

Via Electronic Mail

| W = W e Ml s |
S R . )

Via US Mail, Postage Paid
Via Facsimile
Hand-Delivered

Via Electronic Mail

g ey ey ey
e — — —

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF SILVER SAGE PROPERTIES, LLC FROM PARTICIPATION

pg. 5




10

11

Lz

13

14

15

16

L¥

18

19

20

2l

22

23

Idaho Ranch Hands Property Management
218 Meadowbrook
Hailey, ID 83333

David & Nicole Hults
1572 E. 1700 S.
Gooding, 1D 83330

Bill & Karen Arkoosh
2005 US Hwy 26
Gooding, ID 83330

Charles E Newell
P.O. Box 584
Shoshone, ID 83352

Nick & Jennifer Westendorf
439 N. 700 W.
Shoshone, ID 83352

Southern Comfort Homeowner's
Association

P.O. Box 2739

Ketchum, ID 83340

Joe & Melissa Matheney
P.O. Box 54
Richfield, ID 83349

[ 1 ViaUS Mail, Postage Paid
[ ] ViaFacsimile

[ ] Hand-Delivered

[X] Via Electronic Mail
idahoranchhands@gmail.com

X] Via US Mail, Postage Paid
Via Facsimile
Hand-Delivered

Via Electronic Mail

[ .

Via US Mail, Postage Paid
Via Facsimile
Hand-Delivered

Via Electronic Mail

————
IS TR VS A |

Via US Mail, Postage Paid
Via Facsimile
Hand-Delivered

Via Electronic Mail

-
[Ny S

Via US Mail, Postage Paid
Via Facsimile
Hand-Delivered

Via Electronic Mail

e
S B S

Via US Mail, Postage Paid
Via Facsimile
Hand-Delivered

Via Electronic Mail

s O e & b e |
o —

Via US Mail, Postage Paid
Via Facsimile
Hand-Delivered

Via Electronic Mail

A )
Ay A |

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF SILVER SAGE PROPERTIES, LLC FROM PARTICIPATION

pg. 6




10

1.

12

13

14

15

16

1.9

18

19

20

A

2.2

23

John & Carrie Arkoosh
2368 E. 1775 S.
Gooding, ID 83330

Randall C. Budge

Thomas J. Budge Racine Olson, PLLP
201 E. Center St.

P.O. Box 1391

Pocatello, Idaho 83204

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF SILVER SAGE PROPERTIES, LLC FROM PARTICIPATION

Via US Mail, Postage Paid
Via Facsimile
Hand-Delivered

Via Electronic Mail

e e
L B B

Via US Mail, Postage Paid
Via Facsimile
Hand-Delivered

X] Via Electronic Mail
randy(@racineolson.com
ti(@racineolson.com

T ra e

GARY D.SLETTE  \__/

pg. 7




