REC	E		VED
JUN	0	7	2021
OF WATER RESOURCES			

. 1	CANY D CI FEED ICD/ 4100	OF WATER RESOL
1	GARY D. SLETTE ISB# 3198 ROBERTSON & SLETTE, PLLC	
2	P.O. Box 1906	
3	Twin Falls, Idaho 83303-1906 Telephone: (208) 933-0700	
4	Facsimile: (208) 933-0701 gslette@rsidaholaw.com	
5	Attorney for Silver Sage Properties, LLC.	
	BEFORE THE D	TED A DTEMTENT
6		
7	OF WATER RESOURCES OF THE STATE OF IDAHO	
8	WATER RESOURCES OF	
9	IN THE MATTER OF BASIN 37	Docket No. AA-WRA-2021-001
10	ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDING	NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF
11		SILVER SAGE PROPERTIES, LLC FROM PARTICIPATION
12		
13	COMES NOW SILVER SAGE PROP	ERTIES, LLC., by and through its attorney
14	of record, Gary D. Slette, and hereby withdraw	vs from participation in the above captioned
15	matter. This withdrawal is (a) based on the lac	ck of a sufficient and meaningful amount of
16	time to prepare witnesses, evidence and exhibi	ts for the hearing scheduled to begin on June
17	7; and (b) without prejudice to the right of Silver Sage Properties, LLC to hereafter	
19	participate in future proceedings that would im	pplicate the potential curtailment of its water
20	rights.	
	DATED this 3 <sup>rd</sup> day of June, 2021.	
21		- Alexandre
22		Contra
23	GA	ARY. D. SLETTE

, 1

1	CERTIFICATE	OF SERVICE
2	The undersigned certifies that on the 3 <sup>rd</sup> day of June, 2021, he causes a true and correct copy of his <b>Notice of Withdrawal of Participation</b> to be served up the following	
3	persons in the following manner:	
4	Director Gary Spackman Idaho Department of Water Resources	<ul><li>[ ] Via US Mail, Postage Paid</li><li>[ ] Via Facsimile</li></ul>
5	PO Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720	<ul><li>[ ] Hand-Delivered</li><li>[X] Via Electronic Mail</li></ul>
6		Gary.spackman@idwr.idaho.gov
7	Garrick L. Baxter Deputy Attorney General	<ul><li>[ ] Via US Mail, Postage Paid</li><li>[ ] Via Facsimile</li></ul>
8	Idaho Department of Water Resources	[] Hand-Delivered
9	PO Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0098	[X] Via Electronic Mail garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov
10		
11	Travis L. Thompson John Simpson & Al Barker	<ul><li>[ ] Via US Mail, Postage Paid</li><li>[ ] Via Facsimile</li></ul>
12	BARKER ROSHOLT & SIMPSON 195 River Vista Place, Ste. 204	[ ] Hand-Delivered [X] Via Electronic Mail
13	Twin Falls, ID 83301-3029	<u>tlt@idahowaters.com</u> Jks@idahowaters.com
14		apb@idahowaters.com
15	W. Kent Fletcher	[ ] Via US Mail, Postage Paid
16	FLETCHER LAW OFFICE P.O. Box 248	<ul><li>[ ] Via Facsimile</li><li>[ ] Hand-Delivered</li></ul>
17	Burley, ID 83318	[X] Via Electronic Mail wkf@pmt.org
18		
19	Sarah A. Klahn SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN	<ul><li>[ ] Via US Mail, Postage Paid</li><li>[ ] Via Facsimile</li></ul>
20	2033 11 <sup>th</sup> St., #5 Boulder, CO 80302	[ ] Hand-Delivered [X] Via Electronic Mail
21	,	sklahn@somachlaw.com
22		
23		
, II		

1. 3 I

Robert L. Harris HOLDEN, KIDWELL, HAHN & CRAPO, PLLC P.O. Box 50130 1000 Riverwalk Drive, Suite 200 Idaho Falls, ID 83405	<ol> <li>Via US Mail, Postage Paid</li> <li>Via Facsimile</li> <li>Hand-Delivered</li> <li>Via Electronic Mail rharris@holdenlegal.com</li> </ol>
Candice McHugh MCHUGH BROMLEY, PLLC 380 S. 4 <sup>th</sup> St., Ste. 103 Boise, ID 83702	<ol> <li>Via US Mail, Postage Paid</li> <li>Via Facsimile</li> <li>Hand-Delivered</li> <li>Via Electronic Mail</li> <li>cmchugh@mchuhbromley.com</li> </ol>
Michael P. Lawrence GIVENS PURSLEY LLP 601 W. Bannock Street P.O. Box 2720 Boise, ID 83701-2720	<ul> <li>[] Via US Mail, Postage Paid</li> <li>[] Via Facsimile</li> <li>[] Hand-Delivered</li> <li>[X] Via Electronic Mail</li> <li>mpl@givenspursley.com</li> </ul>
Heather O'Leary LAWSON LASKI CLARK PLLC PO Box 3310 Ketchum, ID 83340	<ol> <li>Via US Mail, Postage Paid</li> <li>Via Facsimile</li> <li>Hand-Delivered</li> <li>Via Electronic Mail</li> <li>heo@lawsonlaski.com</li> </ol>
Norman Semanko Parsons Behle & Latimer 800 W. Main St., Ste. 1300 Boise, ID 83702	<ul> <li>[] Via US Mail, Postage Paid</li> <li>[] Via Facsimile</li> <li>[] Hand-Delivered</li> <li>[X] Via Electronic Mail</li> <li>nsemanko@parsonsbehle.com</li> </ul>
Charlie Honsinger Honsinger Law, PLLC PO Box 517 Boise, ID 83701	<ul> <li>[] Via US Mail, Postage Paid</li> <li>[] Via Facsimile</li> <li>[] Hand-Delivered</li> <li>[X] Via Electronic Mail</li> <li>honsingerlaw@gmail.com</li> </ul>
Chris M. Bromley, McHugh Bromley, PLLC 380 S. 4 <sup>th</sup> St., Ste. 103 Boise, ID 83702	<ul> <li>[ ] Via US Mail, Postage Paid</li> <li>[ ] Via Facsimile</li> <li>[ ] Hand-Delivered</li> <li>[X] Via Electronic Mail</li> <li><a href="mailto:cbromley@mchughbromley.com">cbromley@mchughbromley.com</a></li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>HOLDEN, KIDWELL, HAHN &amp; CRAPO, PLLC P.O. Box 50130 1000 Riverwalk Drive, Suite 200 Idaho Falls, ID 83405</li> <li>Candice McHugh MCHUGH BROMLEY, PLLC 380 S. 4<sup>th</sup> St., Ste. 103 Boise, ID 83702</li> <li>Michael P. Lawrence GIVENS PURSLEY LLP 601 W. Bannock Street P.O. Box 2720 Boise, ID 83701-2720</li> <li>Heather O'Leary LAWSON LASKI CLARK PLLC PO Box 3310 Ketchum, ID 83340</li> <li>Norman Semanko Parsons Behle &amp; Latimer 800 W. Main St., Ste. 1300 Boise, ID 83702</li> <li>Charlie Honsinger Honsinger Law, PLLC PO Box 517 Boise, ID 83701</li> <li>Chris M. Bromley, McHugh Bromley, PLLC 380 S. 4<sup>th</sup> St., Ste. 103</li> </ul>

.

1 2 3	Dylan Lawrence Varin Wardell PO Box 1676 Boise, ID 83701	<ul> <li>[] Via US Mail, Postage Paid</li> <li>[] Via Facsimile</li> <li>[] Hand-Delivered</li> <li>[X] Via Electronic Mail</li> <li>dylanlawrence@varinwardell.com</li> </ul>
4 5 6 7	Matthew A. Johnson WHITE PETERSON GIGRAY & NICHOLS, P.A. Canyon Park at the Idaho Center 5700 E. Franklin Rd., Ste. 200 Nampa, ID 83687-7901	<ul> <li>[] Via US Mail, Postage Paid</li> <li>[] Via Facsimile</li> <li>[] Hand-Delivered</li> <li>[X] Via Electronic Mail</li> <li>mjohnson@whitepeterson.com</li> </ul>
7 8 9 10	Rusty Kramer, Secretary P.O. Box 507 Fairfield, ID 83327	<ul> <li>[] Via US Mail, Postage Paid</li> <li>[] Via Facsimile</li> <li>[] Hand-Delivered</li> <li>[X] Via Electronic Mail</li> <li><u>Waterdistrict37b@outlook.com</u></li> </ul>
11 12 13	Alton Huyser 72 North, Hwy 75 Shoshone, ID 83352	<ul> <li>[] Via US Mail, Postage Paid</li> <li>[] Via Facsimile</li> <li>[] Hand-Delivered</li> <li>[X] Via Electronic Mail</li> <li>bigwoodfarmllc@gmail.com</li> <li>cooper.brossy@gmail.com</li> </ul>
14 15 16 17	Brendan L. Ash James Law Office, PLLC 125 5 <sup>th</sup> Ave. West Gooding, ID 83330	<ul> <li>[] Via US Mail, Postage Paid</li> <li>[] Via Facsimile</li> <li>[] Hand-Delivered</li> <li>[X] Via Electronic Mail</li> <li>efile@jamesmvlaw.com</li> </ul>
18 19 20	Richard T. Roats Lincoln County Prosecuting Attorney P.O. Box 860 Shoshone, ID 83352	<ul> <li>[ ] Via US Mail, Postage Paid</li> <li>[ ] Via Facsimile</li> <li>[ ] Hand-Delivered</li> <li>[X] Via Electronic Mail</li> <li>rtr@roatslaw.com</li> </ul>
21 22 23	Paul Bennett 114 Calypso Lane Bellevue, ID 83313	<ol> <li>Via US Mail, Postage Paid</li> <li>Via Facsimile</li> <li>Hand-Delivered</li> <li>Via Electronic Mail info@swiftsureranch.org</li> </ol>

1 I I

1	Carl Legg
2	1430 Poplar Ave. Twin Falls, ID 83301
3	
4	Ann Y. Vonde P.O. Box 83720
5	Boise, ID 83720-0010
6	
7	James P. Speck Speck & Aanestad
8	P.O. Box 987
9	Ketchum, ID 83340
10	Rod and Kaysi Hubsmith
11	208-316-7087
12	
13	Lawrence Schoen Napuisunaih
14	18351 U.S. Highway 20 Bellevue, ID 83313
15	
16	
17	Barbara Farms LLC Attn: Fred Brossy
18	P.O. Box 424 Shoshone, ID 83352
19	
20	Sabala Farms, Inc. Attn: Mark Sabala
21	1819 E. 1550 S. Gooding, ID 83330
22	
23	

4 1 E

X	Via US Mail, Postage Paid
]	Via Facsimile
]	Hand-Delivered
]	Via Facsimile Hand-Delivered Via Electronic Mail
]	Via US Mail, Postage Paid Via Facsimile Hand-Delivered Via Flactronia Mail
	Via Facsimile
	Hand-Delivered
$\mathbf{\Lambda}$	via Electronic Ivian
nn.	vonde@ag.idaho.gov
1	Via US Mail, Postage Paid
1	Via Facsimile
1	Via US Mail, Postage Paid Via Facsimile Hand-Delivered Via Electronic Mail
X]	Via Electronic Mail
im(d	vspeckandaanestad.com
]	Via US Mail, Postage Paid Via Facsimile Hand-Delivered
J	Via Facsimile
	Hand-Delivered
X	Via Electronic Mail
Cay	si10@live.com
1	Via US Mail, Postage Paid
1	Via Facsimile
1	Via US Mail, Postage Paid Via Facsimile Hand-Delivered
X	Via Electronic Mail
	<u>oen@naramail.net</u>
[X]	Via US Mail, Postage Paid
]	Via Facsimile
	Hand-Delivered
]	Via Electronic Mail
_	
[X]	Via US Mail, Postage Paid
]	Via Facsimile
j	
1	Via Electronic Mail

1 2 3	Idaho Ranch Hands Property Management 218 Meadowbrook Hailey, ID 83333	<ol> <li>Via US Mail, Postage Paid</li> <li>Via Facsimile</li> <li>Hand-Delivered</li> <li>Via Electronic Mail</li> <li>idahoranchhands@gmail.com</li> </ol>
4	David & Nicole Hults	[V] Vie US Meil Destage Paid
5	1572 E. 1700 S. Gooding, ID 83330	<ul><li>[X] Via US Mail, Postage Paid</li><li>[] Via Facsimile</li><li>[] Una I Delivered</li></ul>
6	Gooding, 1D 85550	<ul><li>[ ] Hand-Delivered</li><li>[ ] Via Electronic Mail</li></ul>
7	Bill & Karen Arkoosh	[X] Via US Mail, Postage Paid
8	2005 US Hwy 26 Gooding, ID 83330	[ ] Via Facsimile [ ] Hand-Delivered
9		[ ] Via Electronic Mail
10	Charles E Newell	[X] Via US Mail, Postage Paid
11	P.O. Box 584 Shoshone, ID 83352	<ul><li>[ ] Via Facsimile</li><li>[ ] Hand-Delivered</li></ul>
12		[] Via Electronic Mail
13	Nick & Jennifer Westendorf 439 N. 700 W.	[X] Via US Mail, Postage Paid [ ] Via Facsimile
14	Shoshone, ID 83352	[] Hand-Delivered
15		[ ] Via Electronic Mail
16	Southern Comfort Homeowner's Association	[X] Via US Mail, Postage Paid [ ] Via Facsimile
17	P.O. Box 2739 Ketchum, ID 83340	<ul> <li>[ ] Hand-Delivered</li> <li>[ ] Via Electronic Mail</li> </ul>
18		
19	Joe & Melissa Matheney P.O. Box 54	[X] Via US Mail, Postage Paid
20	Richfield, ID 83349	<ul><li>[ ] Via Facsimile</li><li>[ ] Hand-Delivered</li></ul>
21		[ ] Via Electronic Mail
22		
23		

5 e i

1	John & Carrie Arkoosh 2368 E. 1775 S. Gooding, ID 83330	<ul><li>[X] Via US Mail, Postage Paid</li><li>[] Via Facsimile</li></ul>
2 3	Gooding, ID 85550	<ul><li>[ ] Hand-Delivered</li><li>[ ] Via Electronic Mail</li></ul>
4	Dandall C. Dudga	[] Via US Mail, Postage Paid
4	Randall C. Budge Thomas J. Budge Racine Olson, PLLP	<ul> <li>[ ] Via Co Mail, Fostage Fail</li> <li>[ ] Via Facsimile</li> <li>[ ] Hand-Delivered</li> </ul>
6	P.O. Box 1391 Pocatello, Idaho 83204	[X] Via Electronic Mail
7		randy@racineolson.com tj@racineolson.com
8		
9		- A
10		- Contra
11		GARY D. SLETTE
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		